DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2019-938296

Rec:\$35.00 \$35.00

Pgs=4

11/15/2019 02:07 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN # 1320-29-119-007

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

Recording Requested by and Return to:

TICORTITLE OF NEVADA, INC. 1483 US Highway 395 N, Suite B

Gardnerville, NV 89410

AFFIDAVIT-DEATH OF TRUSTEE
(Title on Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 (Additional recording fee applies).

This cover page must be typed or printed clearly in black ink only.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Carol A. Zadra 17502-1002 NE P Bothell, WA-9801

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording includes a death certificate which contains a social security number as required by NRS 440.380(1)(a).

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

Escrow No. 01906010RLT APN No.: 1320-29-119-007

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE - SUCCESSION OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

State of Nevada County of **Douglas**

Carol A. Zadra, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

August J. Zadra, the decedent mentioned in attached copy of Certificate of Death, is
the same person as August J. Zadra named as one of the trustee(s) in that certain
Deed dated 05/01/2003, executed by August J. Zadra and Carol A. Zadra to August J.
Zadra and Carol A. Zadra, Trustees of the Zadra Living Trust, dated April 22, 2003,
recorded on 05/08/2003 as instrument number 0576130, official records of Douglas
County, Nevada, covering the following described property:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

- 2. That I, Carol A. Zadra, am named within the aforementioned trust as successor trustee;
- 3. That I hereby consent to act as successor trustee of the aforementioned trust and do hereby assume the powers and duties as successor trustee of such trust;
- 4. That this Affidavit is made for the protection and benefit of all persons hereafter acquiring an interest in or dealing with the above referenced property.

Carol A. Zadra, Successor Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA Washington
SANDRA A ST LUISE
My Appointment Expires May 13, 2020

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

by Canol A. Zadra, Successor Trustee

State of Washington
SANDRA A ST LUISE
My Appointment Expires May 13, 2020

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

11-13-2019

by Canol A. Zadra, Successor Trustee

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

24 Carol A. Zadra, Successor Trustee

24 Carol A. Zadra, Successor Trustee

State of Washington
SANDRA A ST LUISE
My Appointment Expires May 13, 2020

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

11-13-2019

24 Carol A. Zadra, Successor Trustee

4 / 22 / 2003



CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

_	 		387	
•		MII I ·	387	4447

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2016000865

i vac ha	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		STATI	2 FILE NUMBER			
PRINTIN	10. DECEASED NAME (FIRST MIDDLE	15 (\$40 m) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Yes)"	SE COUNTY OF DEATH			
PERMALENT SLACKINK	August Joseph	ZADRA	4: ₹ 1.55 € ∫	January 19, 2016	Douglas			
Withdist	36. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DE	l		restarias il Hosp. er inst. Indicate DO	A, OP/Emer, Rm. 4, SEX			
DECEDENT	Gardnerville		ale Senior Living	Residential Car				
	S. RACE Wilte (Specify)	d. Hispanic Origin? Sp. No - Non-Hispanic	ecity 74 AGE 4 ast birthde) 75	UNDER 1 YEAR 7C UNDER 1 DAY	1 .33 1			
	<u> </u>			1 000 01 11	March 19, 1927			
IF DEATH OCCURATION REE HANDSON REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE ITEMS	94. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A., Michigan	BE CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY IN	EDUCATION IN MARITAL STATUS	acoccin) 1.32. BURVIVING BPOUBE'S NA	Carol BARIDEN			
HANDBOOK	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER .	14a. UBUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kin	ALC: N. P.	146, KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUS				
COMPLETION OF	8211		ool Administrator	School District	Forces? Yes			
(TBIA)	15a RESIDENCE - STATE 150, 00		WN OR LOCATION 154 STREET		I SAL INSUDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No. Yes			
(سنا	Nevada		Minden 1086 Confi		or No. Yes			
PARENTS	18. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (FINE M		17.:MOTHER/PAI	RENT - NAME: (First Middle : Last 3				
	August ZADRA Rosie ZADRA							
	188 INFORMANT-NA(IIE (1)-po ty-print) 180 MAILING ADDRESS (Greet of R.F.O. No.(City of Town, State Zip) 1085 Confer Dr Minden, Nevada 89423							
÷ 39	19a. BURIAL CREMATION, REMOVAL			196 LOCATION	2			
ISPOSITION	Cremation		Walton's Sierra Crematory	Carst	n City:Nevada 89706.			
	204 PUNERAL DIRECTOR - BIGNATU	IE (Or Person Acting as Such) 20b	FUNERAL DIRECTOR 204 NAME	AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY				
. y	DARREN I	CHAILT	ENSË NUMBER 🎊 🖟 🦮	Yvalton's Funerals and				
	SIGNATURE A	UTHENTICATED		1521 Church Street Gardn	PINIS NV 87410			
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL NAME AND ADDRESS		of the same of the	ele of scenication and/or investigation, in	museum design conserved			
			ENTICATED Line de	ele of meanine durant materiale de la contraction de la contractio	d (Signature & Title)			
	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr				HOUR OF DEATH			
CERTIFIER	3 January 21, 2016	04:05	A SERVIZE DATE	SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 220	HOUR OF DEATH			
	211 NAME OF ATTENDING PH	YSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER	22d, PRON	OUNCED DEAD (MarDayry) 122	PRONOLINGED DEAD AT (Nour)			
	트립: (Type or Print)는 그 및							
	23a NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTI	HER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYS	CIAN MEDICAL EXAMINER OR	ORONER) (Type or Print)	235, LICENSE NUMBER			
	24s. REGISTRAR (Signature)	hwartz M.D. 710.W. Weshin		BY:REGISTRAR DEATH				
REGISTRAR	1	RHONDA: PENA.	W	ability and an area are	s T NO X			
CAUBE OF		ER ONLY ONE CAUBE PER LINE FO		7	Interval between onset and death "			
DEATH	PARTI _ / Alzheimers L	ementia .	Art For the con-	ŀ	Transport of the state of the s			
	DUE TO, OR AS A CE	INSEQUENCE OF			Interval between onset and death			
CONDITIONS F	(6)			<u>Lating in a label</u>	Bry A. M. Black			
CAVE RIGE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A CO	INSEQUENCE OF:			interval between onest and death			
CAUBE	(c)		1 Apr. 24	**************************************				
UNDERLYING CAUGH LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CO	The Company of the Co	And with the second of	•	interval between oneet and doubt			
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							
/ /	Little II a west distances (a color	(1)-Cit-Asidetera contracting in deli-	Control to the second of the s	Yes or N	OPSY (Specifi 27, WAS CASE ABPERRED TO DORONER ISPARITY YES OF NO.			
	See, ACC., SUICIOS, HOM., UNDET. 286.	DATE OF INJURY (MO/Day/yr) 128c. I	OUR OF INJURY CRIC DESCRIBE H	OW INJURY OCCURRED	No Yes			
	388. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. DR PENDING INVEST. (Special)		# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #					
	4							
1 to 1	28s, INJURY AT WORK (Specify, 281- Yes or No.)	PLACE OF INJURY- Al home, farm, str that sic (Specify)	set factory office 285 LOCATION	STREET OR R.F.D. No. C	TY OR TOWN STATE			
1 \ "4"		1- 7- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1-	STATE REGISTRAR	 				
\	1							

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS
This is a live and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Register and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

DATE ISSUED:

1/25/2016



EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Unit 371, as shown on the Final Map No. 1008-9 for WINHAVEN, Unit No. 9, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on July 8, 1999, in Book 799 of Official Records at Page 1253, as Document No. 472099.

PARCEL 2:

A non-exclusive easement for use, enjoyment, ingress and egress over the common area as set forth in Declaration of Covenants Conditions and Restrictions recorded September 28, 1990, in Book 990, Page 4348, as Document No. 235644, Official Records.

APN: 1320-29-119-007